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MPORIANT SAFETY NOTICE: READ GAREFULLY BEFURE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY!

* Always use proper tools.
* Follow the assembly steps n order. Do not skip any steps.
* Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts may nhave come loose

iNnside tne carton aduring snipment. It parts are missing, contact the retailler from whicn
you purchased the product to obtamn any missing parts. DO NOI USeE SUBSIHITUIE PARITS.

* Periodically check to ensure that all connectors (bolts, screws, etc.) are tight.

* Keep the instructions for future reference,

* Some assembly may involve attacning glass or mirrors.  Bbe very careful nandling tne
glass or mirrors, ds severe injury may result 1T the glass or mirror breaks. cver handle
arge pleces of glass or mirrors by yourself.

* When assembling products that have electrical cords (lamps, lights, motors, power strips, etc.),

always (1) make sure the electrical cord is unplugged before assembling, (2) be careful not to

twist or pinch the electrical cord during and after assembly, and (3) DO NOT USE AN EXTENSION
CORD WITH THIS PRODUCT.

ote: During charging, the device and the cnarger could heat up, this 1s normal. If the
Dattery gets nhotter tnan usual, the device may stop cnharging.

WARNING: Remove all metal objects like coins and keys from the chadrging surface anc
rermove  any metal objects attacned to your mobile pnone before placing the device on tne
charging surface. some mobile devices or cases may atiract metal objects,

“When assembling shelves or entertainment centers, do not stand on lower shelves In
order to assemble upper snelves—use a step ladder.

Do not sit or stand on tables, including but not hmited to, end tables, cocktall tables,
and dining tables, as tables are not engineered or designed 1o support the weignt of @
Derson.

“Where assembly instructions state that the assembly requires two or more people, do not
attempt by yourself as tnere 1s a risk of injury.

//f\\ Ol AsSHLEY FURNIHURE INDUSIRIES, LLC DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FrOR DAMAGLES ORINDURIES WHICH MAY OCCUR DULE 1O
e \ FAILURE 1O PROPLERLY FrOLLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCHONS, PROPERLY ASSEMBLE THE PRODUCT, OR PROPERLY UsSt ITHE PRODUCT.

NOTE: YOUR UNIT MAY LOOK DIFFERENT IN APPEARANCE FROM THE
ONE SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATIONS ON THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET.

NUHGIA IMPORTANTE Db SEGURIDAL: LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES Db COMENZAR A ENSAMBLAR

* Siempre use las herramientas apropiadas. * Cuando ensamble productos que tengan cables eléctricos (Iémparas,
* Siga los pasos de ensamble en orden. No salte ningun paso. uces, motores, regletas de enchufes, etc.), siempre (1) aseqglrese de
* AsegUrese de comprobar con cuidado todos los materiales de embalaje que el cable eléctrico esté desenchufado antes de ensamblar el

cn busca de plezas pequenas que nhayan podido desprenderse dentro del oroducto; (2) tenga cuidado de no torcer ni pellizcar el cable

carton durante el envio. Revise la lista de partes. S faltan partes, comuni eléctrico durante vy después del montaje; v (3) NO UTILICE UN CABLE
quese con el surtidor del cual usted compro el producto para obtener |as YE EXTENSION CON ESTE PRODUCTO.

bartes que le faltan.

NO Ust PARTES SUBTHTUTAS. Nota: Durante la carga, el dispositivo v el cargador pueden cdlentarse;

* Periodicamente revise para asequrarse gue todos los conectores (pernos, esto es normal. Si la bateria se calienta mas de lo normal, es posible
tornillos, etc.) esten bien apretados. que el dispositivo deje de cargarse.

* Guarde las instrucciones para referencia futura. ADVERTENCIA: Retire todos los objetos metdlicos, como monedas vy llaves,
* Algunos de los ensambles involucran vidrios o espejos. Tenga cuidado @l de la superficie de carga y retire cualquier objeto metalico adherido a
QO@jQr estos vidior o @Sp@jgga ya gue pu@d@ esionarse severamente g suU teléefono celular antes de colocar el dISpOSWWO en o SUD@WICI@ de
UNo de estos vidrios o espejos se rompe.  Nunca maneje piezds grandes CQVQQ;/MQUWCS dispositivos moviles o fundads pueden atraer objetos

de vidrio O €spejo sin ayudd. metalicos.

* Al armar repisas o centros de entretenimiento, No se pare en 1as
repisas de apbjo para armar las repisas de arriba—use una escalera.

* No se siente ni se pare sobre las mesas, incluidas, entre otras,
mesas auxiliares, mesas de coctel y mesas de comedor, ya gue |as mesas
no estan disenadas ni fabricadas para soportar el peso de una persond.

* 51 las instrucciones dicen gque se debe usar dos 0O Mmas personas no
trate de armardo solo, ya que corre el riego de lastimarse.

NOTA: Las Industrias de Muebles Ashley, LLC renuncia a cualguier responsapilidad de danos o lesions que puedan ocurrir depido «
| Y J P J P
* \ NO seqgulir las Instrucciones de ensamble apropiadamente, el ensamble apropiado del producto, o el uso apropiado del producto.

NOTA: LA UNIDAD PUEDE PRESENTAR UNA APARIENCIA DIFERENTE DE LA
QUE SE MUESTRA EN LAS ILUSTRACIONES DE LA HOJA DE INSTRUCCIONES.

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE CONGERNANT LA SECURITE: LIkt ATENTVEMENT AVANT Dt COMMENGER Lt MUNTAGL!

* Utilisez toujours les outils adaptés. * Lors de l'assemblage de produits dotés de cordons

* Suivez lordre des étapes de montage. N'en sautez aucune. clectriques (lampes, lumiéres, moteurs, multiprises, etc.),

* Assurez—vous de veérifier attentivement tous les matériaux toujours (1) s assurer que le cordon électrique est débranché
d'emballage parce que les petites piéces peuvent se détacher & avant l'assemblage, (2) veiller & ne pas tordre ni pincer le
‘intérieur de la boTte lors de l'expédition. Faites l'inventaire cordon électrique pendant et aprés l'assemblage, et (3) NE PAS
attentif de toutes les piéces. Si une ou plusieurs piéces UTILISER DB RALLONGE AVEC CE PRODUIT.

manguent, contactez votre revendeur pour obtenir les pieces en Remarque : Pendant la charge, I'appareil et le chargeur
question. N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PIECES DE SUBSTITUTION, beuvent chauffer. Cest tout & fait normal. Si la batterie

* Veérifiez de temps d aquire que tous les connecteurs (boulons, devkwﬁ?p>us chaude que dhabitude, la charge de l'apparei
vis, etc.) sont bien serrés. peut s arreter.

* Gardez ces instructions pour pouvoir les consulter AVERTISSEMENT : Avant de placer l'appareil sur la surface de
Ultérieurement. charge, retirez tous les objets meétalliques, tels que les

oleces de monnaie et les clés, de |la surface de cnarge et

~

* Certaines etapes du montage peuvent nécessiter | installation

de verres ou de miroirs. Soyez exirémement prudent lors de ceux qttachés ad volre télépnone portable. Certains apparells

o o L o mMmopilles ou &tuis peuvent attirer ges objets meétalligues.
O manipulation des verres ou des miroirs, cdar vous pourriez . - ) . ) -
. e L ors du montage des étageres ou un meuble

vOuUS Dlesser gravement s le verre venait 4@ casser. " oy t ‘ S
o o o o audio—vIdeéo, ne vous lenez pds sur les étageres
manipulez jamails seul de grands objets en verre ou de grands S | o ¥ . Hs .
nférieures pour nstaller les étageres supérieures. Utilisez

MIToIrs.
. o o o Un escapeau.
_orsque les instructions de montage mentionnent que  Ne vous assevez pas et ne vous tenez pas debout sur

installation nécessite deux personnes ou plus, n essayez pas o o AR
les tables, y compris, mais sans s vy limiter, les tables

de monter vous—meme le prodult, car vous risqgueriez de vous | | §
Nlesser d appoint, les tables basses et les tables d manger, car

©s tables ne sont pds concues pour supporter le polds
dune personne.

- [ENT AUCUNEMENT REFPONSABLE Db TOUT DOMMAGES OU
DE MONTAGE ET D UTILISATION DU PRODUIT.

/4\\?MARQU:AS%L\YFtﬂN%ﬂJRNDUSTRgﬁtLC NS
e \ BLESSURES DUS AU NON ReSPECH DeES INSTRUCTION

>
>

REMARQUE: VOTRE MEUBLE PEUT ETRE DIFFERENT DE CELVUI
MONTRE SUR L'ILLUSTRATION DE CETTE FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTIONS.
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Replacement Farts

RTAParts@ashleyfurniture.com

www.ashleyfurniture.parts @ 1-844-966-0809
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/A\ Olt: UNIT SHOULD Be ASScMpBLeb by WO OR MORE PeROPLE.
- DO NOT e TeEN ANY pBOLIS UNITL ALL bBOLIS nAVE bBoeN STARITED!

NOTA: ESTA UNIDAD DeBr SerR ARMADA POR 2 O MAS PERSONAS.
NO APRIETE NINGUN PERNO HASTA QUE TODOS tSTEN EN SU LUGAR!
/ﬁ\%ﬁmﬁ%ﬁjz & MeUbBLe DOl BEIR AggM%/ PAR DEUX PERSUNNES OU PLUS.
- NE BLOQUER AUCUNL VIS TANT QUE VOUS NAVEZ PAS COMMENCE A TOUTES LES DEMARKER!

NOTE: HARDWARE AND IThHE PARIS ARD LOCATED INSIDE THE BOX As BeLOW
NOTE: LOS IMPLEMENTOS Y LAS PIEZAS ESTAN DENTRO DE LA CAJA COMO SE MUESTRA A CONTINUACION
EMARQUE: LA QUINCAILLERIE ET LES PIECES SONT SITUEES A LINTERIEUR DE LA BOITE COMME ClI—DESSOUS

S000,0080,00/—20,2/,20,0/
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lurn Adjustapble Leveler on the bottom of the (Cross—5Slat Support Leg
and tne floor.

So0cU,000,60/—22,25,04,00,0/,00,04,00,8/,%

9/

caving omm space between leveler

Gira el nivelador ajustable en |la parte inferior de la pata de apoyo de [1stdon cruzado y dejc

de b mm entre el nmivelador y el piso.

lournez le stabilisateur réglable sur |la partie inférieure du pied de support en croix en laissanr

de O mm entre le stapilisgateur et le sol.

UN €spacio

L uUn espace

S
S
=
Reverse |Inreac
-
| | ~etract xtenc =
<
N
N
NOTE: Unly use a nand tool screwdriver 1o adjust tne leveler.
lurn the leveler 1N a clockwise direction to extend.
lurn the leveler 1n a counterclockwise direction to retract.
EMARQUE © Utilisez uniguement un tournevis manuel pour ajuster le niveleur.
lournez le niveleur dans le sens des digullles d une montre pour
agrandir,

lournez le niveleur dans le sens Inverse des digullles dune

montre pour le réduire.

NOTA: Jtilice solo un destornillagor manuadl para ajustar ¢

Gire el nivelador en el sentido de las aqgujas del relo] parc

extender|o.

Nvelador.

Gire el nivelador en el sentido contrario al de las agujas del relo)

Oadra contraerlo.
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Always disassemble the bed prior to moving to a new location.

NOTA: Siempre desdarme |ld cama antes de moverla da un nuevo lugar.

)
\

VA

9/

<QUL: lToujours daémonter le It avant de le déplacer vers un nouvel emplacement,
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